ASMT-QxB2-Fxxxx
Super 0.5 W Power PLCC-4 Surface Mount LED Indicator
Data Sheet
Description
The Super 0.5 W Power PLCC-4 SMT LED is an extension
of Power PLCC-4 SMT LEDs. The package can be driven
at high current due to its superior package design. The
product is able to dissipate the heat more efficiently

Red Orange ASMT-QHB2-FEF0E 11.5 14.0 19.5 150 AlInGaP
Red ASMT-QRB2-FCD0E 7.0 9.8 11.5 150 AlInGaP
Part Numbering System
A S M T – Q X1 B 2 – F X2 X3 X4 X5
	 Packaging Option
	 Color Bin Selection
	 Max. Flux Bin
	 Min. Flux Bin
	 LED Chip Color
3.6 ± 0.2
0.5 ± 0.1
3.2 ± 0.2
2.8 ± 0.2
2.2 ± 0.2
1.9 ± 0.2
0.15 (TYP.)
0.8 ± 0.1
0.8 ± 0.3
A A
C C
0.7 ± 0.1ANODE
MARKING
∅ 2.40 1.15 ± 0.05
2.30 ± 0.05
0.41 (TYP.)
0.56 (TYP.)
1.  ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS.
2.  LEAD POLARITY AS SHOWN IN FIGURE 12.
3.  TERMINAL FINISH: Ag PLATING.
4.  ENCAPSULATION MATERIAL: SILICONE RESIN.
NOTES:
�
Part Number
    Forward Voltage VF
    (Volts) @ IF = 150 mA
Reverse Voltage
VR @ 100 µA
Thermal Resistance
RqJ-P (°C/W)
Typ. Max. Min.
ASMT-QAB2-Fxxxx 2.70 3.25 5 60
ASMT-QHB2-Fxxxx 2.70 3.25 5 60
ASMT-QRB2-Fxxxx 3.10 3.55 5 60
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Parameters ASMT-QxB2-Fxxxx
DC Forward Current[1] 150 mA
Peak Forward Current[2] 200 mA
Power Dissipation 470 mW
Reverse Voltage 5 V
Junction Temperature 125°C
Operating Temperature -40°C to +110°C
Storage Temperature -40°C to +110°C
Notes:
1. Derate l inearly as shown in Figure 6.
2. Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz.
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Notes:
1.	 The dominant wavelength, lD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity diagram and represents the color of the device.
2.	 q1/2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the peak intensity.
3.	 Radiant intensity, Ie in watts/steradian, may be calculated from the equation Ie = IV/hV, where IV is the luminous intensity in candelas and hV is
the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
4.	 Fn is the total luminous flux output as measured with an integrating sphere after the device has stabilized.
5.	 Flux tested at mono pulse conditions.
Table 4. Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Color Part Number